

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 1306-1307/2017

NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR TEACHER EDUCATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARYANA SELF FINANCE PRIVATE COLLEGES ASSN. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.69818/2017-EX-PARTE STAY)

Date : 08-08-2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Tushar Mehta, ASG
 Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, AOR
 Ms. Nivedita Nair, Adv.
 Mr. Pitamber Dutt Nautiyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Mr. Tushar Mehta, learned ASG, very fairly states that instead of transferring all these matters to this Court, they can all be consolidated and tried by one High Court, namely, the Delhi High Court.

In view of this statement, the proceedings before the Delhi High Court can continue but the proceedings before the Patna High Court shall remain stayed.

(R. NATARAJAN)
COURT MASTER

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
COURT MASTER