

ITEM NO.18

COURT NO.12

SECTION XVI -A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 1428/2017

NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR TEACHER EDUCATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JHARKHAND TEACHERS TRAINING COLLEGE ASSOCIATION & ORS. Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.80594/2017-STAY APPLICATION)

WITH

T.P. (C) No. 1486/2017 (XVI -A)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.83195/2017-STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 08-09-2017 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Tushar Mehta, ASG
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, AOR
Ms. Nivedita Nair, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.B. Upadhayay, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Neeraj Shekhar, AOR
Mr. Animesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Rana Prashant, Adv.
Mr. Guru Sharan Mourya, Adv.
Ms. Radha Rani T., adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

Mr. Neeraj Shekhar, learned Advocate-on-Record, who is on caveat accepts and waives formal notice on behalf of the respondent(s).

Tag along with T.P. (C) Nos. 1306-1307/2017.

In the meantime, proceedings before the Delhi High Court can continue but the proceedings before Jharkhand High Court shall remain stayed.

We have been shown an order dated 06.09.2017 passed in T.P. (C) No. 1582/2017 at the behest of the Jharkhand Teachers Training College Association. This petition was also ordered to be tagged along with T.P. (C) No. 1394/2017.

In addition, it was stated that no coercive action shall be taken in the meantime. We clarify this sentence to mean that no coercive action, so far as the subject-matter of the Transfer Petition is concerned, shall be taken in the meantime.

(R. NATARAJAN)
COURT MASTER

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
COURT MASTER