

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 1581/2017

NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR TEACHER EDUCATION & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SWAMI VIVEKANAND COLLEGE MALTHON SAGAR & ORS. Respondent(s)

WITH

T.P. (C) No. 1593/2017 (XVI -A)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.86705/2017-STAY APPLICATION)

T.P. (C) No. 1580/2017 (XVI -A)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.85875/2017-STAY APPLICATION)

T.P. (C) No. 1584/2017 (XVI -A)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.86047/2017-STAY APPLICATION)

T.P. (C) No. 1578-1579/2017 (XVI -A)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.85852/2017-STAY APPLICATION)

T.P. (C) No. 1619-1622/2017 (XVI -A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.88074/2017-STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 18-09-2017 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, AOR
Ms. Nivedita Nair, Adv.
Mr. Pitamber Dutt Nautiyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. D.K. Mishra, Adv.
Anindo Mukherjee, Adv.
Mrs. Sarla Chandra, AOR

Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Tag along with T.P. (C) Nos. 1306-1307/2017.

No High Court other than the High Court of Delhi shall proceed
with any matter pending on this issue.

(R. NATARAJAN)
COURT MASTER

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
COURT MASTER